CARDINAL

Cardinal Tax

— TAX— 2025 Service Fee Schedule for 2024 Returns
www.CardinalsTax.com

Personal Tax Returns
Form 1040 & Sch. A includes res. state
Form 1040 Schedules 1-6 (each)
Schedule B
Schedule C
Schedule D
Form 8949 up to 6 transactions
Schedule E - 1st Property
Schedule E - each additional property
Schedule F
Schedule J
Schedule SE
>4 W-2s, each
K-1 income with basis schedule - each
Installment sales-sale year
Installment sales-subsequent year

Form 2441-Child care
Form 4562-Depreciation current

Depreciation Schedule, per asset
Form 4952-Investment Interest
Form 5329-Retirement penalty
Form 6251-AMT

Form 8960-NII Surtax

Form 8962-Healthcare credit
Form 8965-Healthcare penalty
College credits

Estimated tax forms

$300
50
40
275
70
70
125
75
275
75
40
25
100
200
75

80
75

20
75
125
200
225
225
150
75
50

443-377-1588

Business Tax Returns
Form 1120 C Corp
Form 1120S S Corp
Form 1065 LLC
Form 709 Gift Tax
Form 706 Estate Tax
Form 1041 Trust
Form 990 Not for Profit
Form 941
Form 940
SUTA
State withholding
W-2s each
1099s each
Newly formed business

Specialty Returns

Non resident states - each

Professional Services
(hourly fees; 1 hour min)

Like kind exchanges

Special tax elections

Business entity tax conversions
Tax research / 2nd opinions

Engagement letters are required for all professional services
Estimates available upon request

$1,500
1,500
1,500
500
4,000
700
1,500
150
150
50

50

10

10
400

75

175
175
175
175





