

Cardinal Tax 2025 Service Fee Schedule for 2024 Returns www.CardinalsTax.com 443-377-1588

Personal Tax Returns		Business Tax Returns	
Form 1040 & Sch. A includes res. state	\$300	Form 1120 C Corp	\$1,500
Form 1040 Schedules 1-6 (each)	50	Form 1120S S Corp	1,500
Schedule B	40	Form 1065 LLC	1,500
Schedule C	275	Form 709 Gift Tax	500
Schedule D	70	Form 706 Estate Tax	4,000
Form 8949 up to 6 transactions	70	Form 1041 Trust	700
Schedule E - 1st Property	125	Form 990 Not for Profit	1,500
Schedule E - each additional property	75	Form 941	150
Schedule F	275	Form 940	150
Schedule J	75	SUTA	50
Schedule SE	40	State withholding	50
>4 W-2s, each	25	W-2s each	10
K-1 income with basis schedule - each	100	1099s each	10
Installment sales-sale year	200	Newly formed business	400
Installment sales-subsequent year	75	Specialty Returns	
Form 2441-Child care	80	Non resident states - each	75
Form 4562-Depreciation current	75	Professional Services (hourly fees; 1 hour min	n)
Depreciation Schedule, per asset	20	Like kind exchanges	175
Form 4952-Investment Interest	75	Special tax elections	175
Form 5329-Retirement penalty	125	Business entity tax conversions	175
Form 6251-AMT	200	Tax research / 2nd opinions	175
Form 8960-NII Surtax	225	Tax research / 2nd opinions	1/3
Form 8962-Healthcare credit	225		
Form 8965-Healthcare penalty	150		
College credits	75		
Estimated tax forms	50		

Engagement letters are required for all professional services Estimates available upon request